

H.B. 246

WASTE FEES AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 16

FEBRUARY 25, 2005 10:54 AM

Senator **Curtis S. Bramble** proposes the following amendments:

1. *Page 1, Lines 18a through 19*

House Committee Amendments

2-11-2005:

18a facilities that receive only construction and demolition waste ←~~H~~ ;

19 ▶ changes the municipal waste disposal fee from 50 cents to ~~H~~→ [30] {~~-20~~} 19 ←~~H~~ cents

2. *Page 3, Lines 73 through 74a:*

73 facility that receives municipal waste, including municipal incinerator ash shall pay a fee of

74 [50] ~~H~~→ [30] {~~-20~~} 19 ←~~H~~ cents per ton ~~H~~→ [,-or fraction of a ton,] ←~~H~~ on all municipal waste,

74a including municipal

3. *Page 3a, Line 78b:*

78b Subsection 19-6-102(3)(b)(iii) shall pay a fee of {~~-20 cents~~} 19 cents per ton on all municipal

4. *Page 5, Lines 135 through 135a*

House Floor Amendments

2-23-2005:

135 (iii) ~~H~~→ [30] {~~-20~~} 19 ←~~H~~ cents per ton ~~H~~→ [or fraction of a ton] ←~~H~~ on all municipal

135a waste, including municipal

5. *Page 5, Lines 143 through 144*

House Floor Amendments

2-23-2005:

143 provision or application.

Section 3. Coordinating H.B. 246 with S.B. 24.

If this H.B. 246 and S.B. 24, Waste Amendments, both pass, it is the intent of the Legislature that, in preparing the Utah Code database for publication, the Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel make the following changes in Section 19-6-119:

(1) In H.B. 246, the language in Subsection (1)(a)(iv) supercedes the language in Subsection (1)(a)(ii) in S.B. 24, except that "(iv)" shall be replaced with "(ii)".

(2) In H.B. 246, Subsection (1)(c)(i) the word "commercial" is reinstated.

(3) In S.B. 24, in Subsection (1)(c)(ii), the word "commercial" is removed and "40 cents" in H.B. 246 supercedes "50 cents" in S.B. 24.

(4) In H.B. 246, in Subsection (1)(c)(iii), "commercial" is reinstated and "19" is superceded by "50" in S.B. 24.

(5) In H.B. 246, in Subsection (1)(c)(iv), "(iv)" is replaced with "(v)".

(6) In S.B. 24, in Subsection (1)(c)(iv), "50 cents" is replaced with "19 cents", and "commercial" is removed.

(7) In S.B. 24, in Subsection (1)(c)(vi), "50 cents" is replaced with "19 cents".

(8) In H.B. 246, in Subsection (1)(c)(v), "(v)" is replaced with "(vi)".

(9) In S.B. 24, in Subsection (1)(d), "Facilities" is superceded by "Wastes" in H.B. 246, and "Subsections (1)(c)(i) through (iv)" in S.B. 24 and "Subsections "(1)(c)(i), (ii), (iii), (iv), and (v)" in H.B. 246 are both removed and replaced with "Subsections (1)(c)(i) through (vi)".

144

Section ~~{3}~~ 4 . Effective date.